

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD

Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



## Celebrating India's Presidency to G20

Faculty Coordinators: Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey & Mrs. Urvashi Tiwari



SSR IMR Faculties and students experienced the session under the aegis of IQAC and MoEs IIC. The Faculties and students had a wonderful opportunity of gaining an insight on G20. The Motive of the session was to acquaint with G20, 2023 agendas and enable the Students & Faculties to gather comprehensive information on it. Adhering to the expectation of the apex body AICTE, the Institute has the practice of conducting such intellectual sessions and seeking educative knowledge which eventually supports the delivery in class and grooming the MBA students to the best of Institute's potential. The SSR IMR on 6th April 2023 conducted session and the resource person was Research Scholar and UPSC Aspirant and Alumni of SSR IMR Batch 2010-2012 Mr. Amar Vangad. The resource person ensured that the students got the knowledge on the G20 and its associated facets. The major input was pertaining to the G20 and its correlated factors, to celebrate India's Presidency this year and to make students familiar with the Up-to-date matter in our country. On mutual grounds the session was highly informative and productive, several key points were discussed in detail. At the end of the session the resource person felicitated and the student presenters were appreciated for their performance. The session concluded with a Tree Plantation activity at the SSR IMR Premises.



